
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/15/25 at 10:29:11 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 08/09/2025

Tires Tires rotated 05/08/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Idaho

54,980  Last reported odometer reading

2023 NISSAN ALTIMA 2.5

SV

VIN: 1N4BL4DV8PN346152
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/QpsCNvUvsRfl622iPpjrP7lIgVRd5kZa1Hk_ZrWrVsXLLsc8FVZaMV4nIayKtw4a7fhc9Ce2rydDNh8dU3H3WvVZM4IGen3eApnh1YegPv8jd1Y3E7fecCWBR6xom5rAtoRFM_xFXZbsH7Ch2E_pwsQSHSY6QAwAqZTKrFEvFG3oEuC1suOQ1gxwBBc7lTSNMx5zfC5MHziypyZ6Jdfck_RtFD3NwY9HxsOYp6hGwOgl4jQGKTqDGTdiVa7aR3vnK7O2u1v8-tOj5xq3LxJOocvTdyJF1ZoKVwnio_7Db7gDLF7BaF4gHklYOf6CIP5bqogQZc0pgVyVgRRIlpt2NtTpBkpg5jqO4r3AkrL8iu2X02akaxRr02-UbLM7Nuo498A.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2023 2024 2025

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo. 7 months 3 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona Idaho Idaho

Estimated miles driven per year 26,838/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 39,707 41,790 54,980

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
26,838 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

01/26/2023 15 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A011167165

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

07/19/2024 39,707 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires replaced

07/23/2024 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/23/2024 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/24/2024 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID
Title #240465088

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/16/2024 40,558 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/qSQZud2MSU3VNr8bpj7ENLDmE4uG_oHvI7RHoEGvgWtK2fhMLBiddnko_N-HryjsrCbPRijbxlh8FTDbRcSwu0dUKkdvt0T7c0vbMOqFo_t0Dvl54GBNRUjgMQAXOC8uKnyyXDqXxtpccNURu_RNjX0j2sxflo1X4BislwhpHSC3yNWGnRGEupgQKiibERr0F_u_Gt70L0Ze5N0VeblOJJWyZEkcv4BrGY8DidZynlmy47N40tCiKGwhZu-OvvcFWWY14dFwhQIb7-xlR4ImD4JAa0U3A15s7PMxhYBoW4isgMNn71G-T_jMJrCi1vMXRGOw-KZXQ51XPxHePbvTWJScEBz7Eqjnx4Z18ui7pFOmR3OP64DKA8uAOg-K8_kiX6QegPt3LA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/wFHjceQcqhQ6JwCWxKOVp5BHCKQ60DqjLxoDYur653P-Ajkl9G3hmkjpzr6Usu-Eq9rGvR6jDO_9qlH2e4fRz1An7xeoJQ8kvXX_3cZpxoLM9iLCJc1gMlC6eYevh_DLCZzA2kliVxCCOdyWtKeZKT2JMnvQoGm-Y4AhXPMxP3pny1x2yuJba-zNOqYcBFAaifzmiCkeumrgF5JLBvpWtAQgbEIN-t64itmCee6jQAKfRfhl76WCdj2t4v1-nK3vrHpCr9XqBzYuRPVm-FnK3F26RLNB489s6aqIFSOZGpD9R5qt42HDrH1S8hGWkWryCcJ-IhNIplocugGS88s841WfFk2WJmayWyuTbkcADyTostQQjF9aueeX4A_ASOpdrKER7K39ZA.cfx
https://www.boisemitsubishi.com/
https://www.axioauto.com/locations/boise.htm
https://www.boisemitsubishi.com/


27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

12/02/2024 40,922 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Electrical system checked

03/05/2025 41,790 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/14/2025 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID
Title #250146615

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/17/2025 41,825 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/17/2025 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/19/2025 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID
Title #250168475

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/08/2025 45,091 Boise Mitsubishi
Boise, ID
208-947-6200

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

637 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/09/2025 54,980 Walmart Auto Care Center
Boise, ID
208-321-9083

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.boisemitsubishi.com/
https://www.boisemitsubishi.com/
https://www.axioauto.com/locations/boise.htm
https://www.boisemitsubishi.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220


59 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

08/26/2025 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID
Title #250168475

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/15/25 10:29:11 AM (CDT)
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